10.3Gb/s SFP+ DWDM Transceiver
10G-DSxx-ER
Fiberend
www.fiberend.com Rev1.0 2017-05 Page 1
10.3 Gb/s SFP+ DWDM Transceiver
10G-DSxx-ER
 Product Features
 Supports 9.95 to 11.3Gb/s

compatible with SFF-8431,SFF-8432 and support 10G Ethernet ER and 10G Fibre Channel. It
is designed for use in 10G-Gigabit multi-rate links up to 40km of G.652. Digital diagnostics
functions are available via a 2-wire serial interface, as specified in SFF-8472.
 Product Selection
Part Number Operating Case temperature DDMI
10G-DSxx-ER Commercial(0~70℃) Yes
10G-DSxx-ERE Extend(0~85℃) Yes
10G-DSxx-ERI Industrial(-40~85℃) Yes
10.3Gb/s SFP+ DWDM Transceiver
10G-DSxx-ER
Fiberend
www.fiberend.com Rev1.0 2017-05 Page 2
 Product Channel Selection
Product Code ITU channel Frequency Center Wavelenth(nm)
10G-DS61-ER 61 196.1 1528.77
10G-DS60-ER 60 196.0 1529.55
10G-DS59-ER 59 195.9 1530.33
10G-DS58-ER 58 195.8 1531.12
10G-DS57-ER 57 195.7 1531.90
10G-DS56-ER 56 195.6 1532.68
10G-DS55-ER 55 195.5 1533.47
10G-DS54-ER 54 195.4 1534.25
10G-DS53-ER 53 195.3 1535.04
10G-DS52-ER 52 195.2 1535.82
10G-DS51-ER 51 195.1 1536.61
10G-DS50-ER 50 195.0 1537.40
10G-DS49-ER 49 194.9 1538.19
10G-DS48-ER 48 194.8 1538.98
10G-DS47-ER 47 194.7 1539.77
10G-DS46-ER 46 194.6 1540.56
10G-DS45-ER 45 194.5 1541.35
10G-DS44-ER 44 194.4 1542.14
10G-DS43-ER 43 194.3 1542.94
10G-DS42-ER 42 194.2 1543.73
10G-DS41-ER 41 194.1 1544.53
10G-DS40-ER 40 194.0 1545.32
10G-DS39-ER 39 193.9 1546.12
10G-DS38-ER 38 193.8 1546.92
10G-DS37-ER 37 193.7 1547.72
10G-DS36-ER 36 193.6 1548.51
10G-DS35-ER 35 193.5 1549.32
10.3Gb/s SFP+ DWDM Transceiver
10G-DSxx-ER
Fiberend
www.fiberend.com Rev1.0 2017-05 Page 3
10G-DS34-ER 34 193.4 1550.12
10G-DS33-ER 33 193.3 1550.92
10G-DS32-ER 32 193.2 1551.72
10G-DS31-ER 31 193.1 1552.52
10G-DS30-ER 30 193.0 1553.33
10G-DS29-ER 29 192.9 1554.13
10G-DS28-ER 28 192.8 1554.94
10G-DS27-ER 27 192.7 1555.75
10G-DS26-ER 26 192.6 1556.55
10G-DS25-ER 25 192.5 1557.36
10G-DS24-ER 24 192.4 1558.17
10G-DS23-ER 23 192.3 1558.98
10G-DS22-ER 22 192.2 1559.79
10G-DS21-ER 21 192.1 1560.61
10G-DS20-ER 20 192.0 1561.42
10G-DS19-ER 19 191.9 1562.23
10G-DS18-ER 18 191.8 1563.05
10G-DS17-ER 17 191.7 1563.86
 Regulatory Compliance
 ESD to the Electrical PINs: compatible with MIL-STD-883 Method 3015
 ESD to the Duplex LC Receptacle: compatible with IEC 61000-4-2
 Immunity compatible with IEC 61000-4-3